
I
,
J

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1l

t2

13

t4

l5

16

t7

18

19

20

2l
,,'

23

24

'r<

26

a4

28

29

30

RESOLUIION OF THE IOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCII.
(Approving Amendment #l for the Law Enforcement 638 Program IY 2013 budget)

RESOI,UTION NO. !3:125

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Nation contracts its own Law Enforcement, Ranger and

Corrections Programs under the 538 BIA Master Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono o'odham Nation Police Department(ToNPD)FT 2013 budg€twas approved

by Resolution Number l2-1211; and

WHEREAS, the TOPD has amended its Fy 2013 budget; and

WHEREAS, budget amendment #1 has allowed the decrease in the following line iterns 8000

Construction, S0lOArchitectural,8020 Soiland Surveys, t03O EnvironmentalTesting,

to40 Site Preparation, t050 construction Utilities; and

WHEREAS, has lncreased line item 6020 overtime wages, 6110 FICA, 6240 Employer Matching

4lO1K, 7005 Supply-Olllce Equipment, 70l0 Program Supplies, 7075 Fuel, 7420 Repair

& Maintenance of Building, 7500 Maior Capital; and

WHERf,AS, has created line items 7O35 Building Materials, 7430 Repair & Malntenance of

Grounds; and

WHEREAS, this amendment has a matching confibution of 25o/o to the Emergency Operation

Center Grant in the amount of$166,667.00 under line item 75O0 Maior Capital; and

WEEREAS, the rat€ of 18.43ol" for Indfuect Cost has increased the IDC; and

WHEREAS, no change to the budget amount; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odharn Nation has pr€pared a budget which has been reviewcd by the

Budget Office, Grants & Contracts, Executive Olfice, Dom€sticAllairs Committee and

Budget & Finance Committee, of all which recomrnend acceptance and approval by

the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councll.

NOW, THEREFORf,, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that it hereby

approves and authorizes BudgetAnendment No. I for the FY 2013 Law Enforcement

63t Program Budget as follows:

1) Decreasing Capltal Dxpenditure line items.

2) Increasing personnel llne items and operational expense line items and maior

capital line item.

3) Creating additional operational line items.

4) Adding a 25"/" match of $166,567.00 for th€ Emergency Operation Center Grant

under 7500 Maior Capital.



RESOf,UTION NO. l3-175
(Approving Amendment #l for the Law Enforcement 638 program Fy 2Ol3 budget)
Page 2 of3

Increased the Indhect Cost at the approved rate of lg.43olo.

With no change to bottom line.

BE IT FINIILLY RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that it herebv authorizes

the chalrman and any designated offlcial to expend and administer the budget as

attached' provided that any amendments alfecting the funds orfunding level shall be

submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono o'odham Legislative councll.
The foregoing Resolutionwas passed by the Tohono o'odham Legislative councilon the ff Day
ofMAY' 20l3 ata meeting at which a quorumwas presentwith a vote of2,2g0.60 FoR; -0-AGltrNST;
I0fl NOT VOTING; and :]D-ABSENT' pursuant to the powers vested in the Council Uv erticte vr.
section I (dl(31 & (l| of the constitulion ofthe Tohono o'odham Nation, adopted byihe Tohono
o'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the acting Deputy Assistant secretary -
Indian arrairs (operations) on March 6,1986, pursuantto section r6 oftheectofJtrne lt, l914 (4t
Stat. 984).

5)

6)

5

6

7
8
9

10
11
t2
13
l4
15
16

t7

18

19

20

2l
)t

23

24
t5
26
,1
28
29
30
3l
It
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44

EYonne wllson, L

t4 I auv ot ,2013.

Sald Resolution wat submitted torap
Nation on the f,l dat ot I

or ap'lgvalto the ottrce ofthe Chairman ofthe Tohono O,odham
__UW_, zott at 4,50 o,crock. / .u..
:tion 5 ofllfticle vII of the Constitution and willbecome 6lfective

ptrrsuanttothe provisions ofSection S of
upon his approval or upon his fallure to
submittal.

either approve or disapprov€ it within 4g hours of

lative Secretarv



Rf,SOf,UTION NO. r3-r75
(Approving Am€ndment #l for the Law Enforcem€nt 638 Program FY 2Of3 budget)

1
)
J
4
5
6

8
9

l0
ll
12
13
14
l5
l6
t7
18
19
20
2l
22
23
u
25
26
)1

28
29
30
3l
It
33
34
J5
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Page 3 of3

Ifarrnovnn

I I DTS|PPROVED

on the ZZ day or

^, f 
jZG'"to"x. (

Retrrned to the Legislative Secretary onttre 3 2 ilay oI

zott, at 45 o'clocu, ,/ .u.

Evonne Wilson, Secretary

,2|Dlt

NED NORRISJR., CITURMAN
TOHONO O'ODIIAM NATION



RESOLIJTION NO. I3.I75

ACTION: APPRO\IING AMENDMENT #l FOR TIIE LAW EMORCEMENT 638 PROGRAM FY 2013 BUDGET

MOVED: COTNCILWOMAN DTIIEL GARCIA SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN CYNTIIIA E. MANUEL

DATE: MAY 2l,2013

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
,OF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQUTVARI
342.O

I. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Harvev)

2. FMNCES G: ANTONE (Arsfr,
(Vernon Smith) f&eJerr,)

171 .0

t7l.0

x

x

CHI]KT.TT KUK
302.2

I. ETHEL GARCIA
(Saia Mae williams)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
)

l5l. l0

151. 10

x

x

GU ACHI
244.9

I. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN
()

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(t uis L. Johnson)

lz2.45

X

x

GU VO
226.7

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL

I 13.35

l13.35

x

x

IIICKIWAN
186.3

I. LOUIS R, LOPEZ
(Michelle Onega)

2. SANDRA ORTEGA
( )

93. l5

93. 15

x

x

PIST\EMO
200.7

l. CHESTER ANTONE (Absen)
(Tony Mu.rietta) fAesert)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Cerald Fayuant)

100.35

100.35

x

x

SAN LUCY
204.6

1. LORRAINE EILER
(Diana Manuel)

2. JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

102.30

102.30

x

x

SAN XAVIER
215.8

I. HILARION CAMPUS
(Racheal Vilson Stoner)

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

107.90

107.90

X

x x

SCHIJK TOAK
169.8

l. FRANCES B. STEPHENS
(AnrhonY J. Rios)
FREDERICK JOSE

(Phyllis Cachora)
2.

84.90

84.90

x

X

SELLS
475.7

1. ARTHUR WILSON (Absent)
(Kimberly Mull) aPleJerr,

2. MARIA ACKERMAN
(

237 .85

237 .85

x

X

SIF OIDAK
211,9

I. NICHOLAS JOSE
(,

2. MARY LOPEZ
)

105.95

105.95

x

x

TOTAL 2,,780,60 2,780.60 -0- t01l -0-


